


ltem | Part No Description ltem | Part No Description
1 350.7520A | Lift Plate (Petrol Engine only) 29 Not Assigned
350.9170 | Blanking Plate (Electric Motor only) 30 |350.9155 |Engine Adjuster Bolt
2 | 350.7530 Lift Foot (Petrol Engine only) 31 (841.4070 | 30mm Top Cover Blanking Plug
3 |813.1080 R-Clip (Petrol Engine only) 32 |(841.4080 |Inspection hole & vacuum takeoff blanking Plug
4 | 350.7540 | Lift Shaft (Petrol Engine only) 33-34 Not Assigned
& | 350.7550 Lift Handle {Petrol Engine only) 35 (7123022 | Return Spring (Petrol Engine only)
6 |350.9105 Front Dust Skirt 36 |B816.3250 |6mm Ball Bearing (Petrol Engine only)
7 |B31.1030 |M8 x 30 Hexagon Bolt 37 |824.0024 | Thin Nut M24 x 2.0 (Drive Shaft - Small Gear)
8 | 718.3250 Vacuum Hose 38 (824.2400 | Nyloc Nut M24 2.0 (Driven Shaft - Large Gear)
9 |350.9111 Axle Mounting Bracket 39 Not Assigned
10 | 812.1001 M20 Plain Washer 40 |822.2000 |Rubber Grip
11 | 814.1020 20mm External Circlip 41 |(350.9186 | Knob (Petrol Engine only)
12 | 350.9113 Axle Mounting Mut 42 (350.9180 | Throttle Lever (Petrol Engine only)
13 | 350.00CDL | L/H Grinding Block Mounting Plate 43 |350.8182 | Friction Washer (Petrol Engine only)
14 | 350.00CDR | R/H Grinding Block Mounting Plate 44 |(320.9805 | Safety Switch Assembly
15 | 350.9115 20mm Bearing 45 (491.0200 |Anti-Vibration Mounting Kit (including nyloc nuts & washers)
16 | 350.9116 25mm Bearing 46 (857.1010 | Wing Screws M10 x 22
17 | 350.9121 Wheel
18 | 350.9128A | Drive Gear 25 Teeth 47-49 Not Assigned
19 | 350.9129A | Driven Gear 114 Teeth 50 [350.5502 |Wedge
20 |350.9135 Weight (Petrol engines only) 51 | 350.5509 | Abrasive Block (Coarse)
21 3509135 Rubber Pad (Petrol Engine only) 350.5505 | Abrasive Block (Fine)
22 1350.9137 Drive Belt 5.5hp Engine & all electric motors 350.5507 | Abrasive Block (Medium)
350.9138 Drive Belt 11hp only 350.5519 | Wire brush
23 |350.9139 | Driven Shaft Spacer 350.5525 | Scarifying Block
350.9139A | Slotted Spacer (reversed recess belt pulley only) 52 |[350.9146 | Flexible Coupling
24 | 350.9140 Drive Shaft Spacer 53 (806.1060 |M10 x 60 Caphead Bolts
25 [350.9150 | Driven Shaft Key 54 |834.0500 |[1/2° UNF Nyloc Nut
26 3509153 | Drive Shaft Key 55 | 350.8127 | Driven Pulley (Requires 350.8127A also)
27 Mot Assigned 350.9127A | Driven Pulley Bush
28 |350.9110 Axle Shaft 57 | 350.9139A | Drive Pulley Spacer (only fitted on reverse recessed driven pulleys (55))




